g é’q’ (A GRANT NUWZER
'NOTICE OF GRANT AWARD 5 001 CAl6127-08 ccs
714478 ToTi. FAC.ECT PERICS

TYPE CF AWARD  RESEARCH PROGRAM PROJECT ‘
“UTHORIZEDBY: 42 USC 241 42 CFR 52 Fizm  05/01/7 TThroush 04 /30/8:

SEESEC BY.

NATIONAL CANCER INSTITUTE
Tie ¢f Project or Arez ¢f Training

CLINICAL STUDIES OF PION RADIOTHERAPY

Croqee Instituhion Principal Invesuigalor/Program Direclor-Awarcee
UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO MOSELEY, ROBERT D, JR MD
CANCER RES & TRCATMENT CENTER UNIV OF NEW MEXICO SCH OF MED
~IBUQUERQUE, NEs MEXICO 87131 930 STANFORD, N E
ALBUQUERQUE, NBWN MEXICO 87131
{
APPROVED BUDGET - AWARD COtFUTATION
FOR BUDGET FERInp 05/01/8lrnougn 04/30/83 v DIRECTCOSTS. . . . . ¢ 2,595,09¢
Sai2ries and Wages . .. .S 687, 0995 s Sigu, 2 INDIRECT COSTS. . .. .. $ ¢
Frrge Benefits . . . . ... 116,806 MR “:"’ 4| (Calculated at rate) 98
Total Personnel Costs . ... L.l .. L H 803,901 |3vorac.. ... ... P 2'595'0
Censulart Costs ., ... ... e 85 884 |4 Less Unobligated Balonce From
ESL.2TeNt L e 28,550 Prior Bucget Penodfs) . .. .. ... .... .. . H 629,4 77
SUEPNES L e 124,777
Trevel - DOMeSLE ... e 216,061 -
CEGIEEn 2,915 |5 AMOUNT OF THIS AvARD —— > s 1,965;62.
Fauent Care-lrpatemt . . . ..o oL ... 19,212 —
BN o 71T 137 R 10,358 |cosTsHaRING (1) Per Insti. agreement dated 07/01/79 ;
A1erations @nc Renovations L. . L. ... .. .. CONTRIBUTION| {2) Per Ingwv. agreement, minimum i
Contraciunl or Trira Pasty Costs. . . . .. .. ... 987,929 I5F0RT RECOMMENSIS FOR REMAINDER G ¢ PAOJECT PERIOD:
Ciher . 315,511 {Budget  Totat Direct Ccsis tpends
R L e I R T T T T T S S S R Per'oa ('nc'uces shDenc’)
ML SUPCTS L L L L e e e e 09 NONE FILE EHRCODE
Jeairce Tunonanc Fees . .. .. ... .....
TramesTravel . Lo L e
98133318
TCTAL DIRECT COSTS ———eeeep | 2,595,098
vorgn PHS P A ‘al i ; "
v;,--;;sx e Gv'a‘ggs ’33L:\gae_:‘s';:qg;;‘ecd"llo;;'co?csel; Ségma EMARKS |*Sudject to availabibty of lunds and satisiaciory progress
o lARKS:
APPLICAELE INDIRECT COSTS WILL BE PROVIDED ON A SUMMARY NOTICE.
<EFER TO ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF AWARD. Cl .. fOR
Mo
#+GRANTS MANAGEMENT CONTACT: MR. EDWARD SHARP & PHONE: 301 496-7227

TERMS OF ACCEPTANCE: By acceptance of funds awarded under this grani, the graniee acknowladges thal it will comply with terms and condition:
in 1he following: (1) Legisiation cited above; (2) Regulations cilted above; (3) Provisions un o attached 1o this award nolice and signed by the
cthicial{s) namecd below; {¢) PHS Granis Agminisiration Manual Chapters in effecl on the begmmn%utc of the grant Budget Period: (5) PHS Grants
Priicy Statement in effect on the beginning dste of the grant Budget Period; (6) ¢5 CFR.Part 74 The above oroer of precedence shall prevail.

£Y - Commorn Accounting Number | CRS/Entity Identitication NoO. PHS List No./Object Class Code Document Number !
1-8422756 1856000642al /41,4 (08)P1CA16127C
PROGRAM OFFICIAL FOR T41S GRANT PHS Grants tsnagemant Official
FRANCIS J. MAHONEY, PH.D. LEO F. BUSCHER, JR.
DIVISION OF CANCER TREATMENT GRANTS MANAGEMENT OFFICER
“ATIONAL CANCER INSTITUTE NATIONAL CANCER INSTITUTE
J1 396-9360
2:{\3 5.%%3&0;5.: distributed 10 Principai Investigator, Program Director or Awardee. and Business Office. toT éE P 7 1982
v
00133318.001 :

1091279
LANL



5 POl ca 16127-08
TERMS OF AWARD

This award is revised to extend the budget perjod and project period end
dates to April 30, 1983,

This award has been revised in conjuction with the budgets submitted by
the grantee and negotiated between Kincaid Davidson and representatives
of the NCI in July, 1982. Support for the remainder of the-project
period has alsO been adjusted.

Funds may be expended during the phase-out period as follows:

Personnel S81, 766
Supplies 52,300
Consultants 57,662
Travel (D) 63,588
Patient costs (inpatient) s,000
Patient costs (ocutpatient) 6,000
Third Party Costs 180,735
Other 67,700
Total $514,751

Rebudgeting may be done between categories (except third party costs)
but expenditures may not exceed $514,751 for the period May 1, 1982 to
Rpril 30, 1983,

The third party costs for Los Alamos National Laboratory are apportioned
as follows:

Personnel $92,600
Supplies 1,000
Travel - Domestic 970
Other Expenses 14,400
Total Direct Costs 108,970
Indirect Costs 71,765
TOTAL COSTS $180,735

COPIED FOR
HSPT

00133318.002 1

091280 | . . - : -
109 L ANL



Authorization for expenditure by project is as follows:

Administration $9,788
Patient Costs 138,000
Physics 50,570
Bioclogy 95,506
Protocol Support 14,890
Radiation Oncology 25,262
Los Alamos Subcontract 180,735
Total $514,751

Rebudgeting may be done between projects, hut expenditures may not exceed
$514,751 for the period May 1, 1982 to April 30, 1983,

$45,000 approved in supplies in the Biology project for maintenance for
mice and rats is restricted and may not be used for any other purpose

without the prior approval of the NCI.

Funds approved for Patient and Escort costs ($62,000), Inpatient an?d
Outpatient costs ($11,000), CT Scans ($20,000), and Patient Subsistence
($40,000) are restricted and may not be used for any other purpose
without the prior approval of the NCI.

Funds approved in the Consultant category for Dr. Zink, her travel and
supplies ($34,818) are restricted and may not be used for any other

purpose without the prior approval of the NCI.

The indirect costs at the cooperating institution(s) are included as a
direct cost {n this award and are based on the approved budget using the
negotiated rate(s) available at the time of award. Actual indirect costs
claimed must be based on actual direct cost expenditures. Funds awarded
for indirect costs may not be used for any other purpose without the
prior approval of the National Cancer Institute and no additional funds
will be awarded for this purpose. Punds may be rebudgeted into (but not
out of) the indirect cost category. Cooperating institutions include: Los

Alamos National Laboratory.

COPIED FoR :
HSPT 00133318.003 ‘

1091281
LANL



Reimbursemént tQ cooperating if}Stif-UtiOﬂs shall be made on the basis of
approved certitied vouchers, signed by the principal investigator and
approved by an administrative official of the grantee institution,

Charges to this grant for research patient care costs shall be made only
in accordance with the latest Hospitalization Negotiation Agreement
established between Bernalillo County Medical Center and the Department
of Fealth and Human Services. Charges may be adjusted to conform to the
terms of the new rate agreement when developed, but only to the extent
that funds are available. No additional funds will be awarded for this

purpose.

In the absence of a Hospitalization Negotiation Agreement, charges
consistent with those charged other patients at Lovelace-Bataan Medical
Center and Veterans Administration Hospital - Albuguergue may be made to
the grant provisionally for research patient costs, with adjustment of
charges to be made to conform to the rate agreement when established; but
only to the extent that funds are available. No additional funds will be
awarded for this purpose.

Grant funds mav be used only for research using protocols that have been
reviewed and approved in accordance with the qrantee's human subjects
assurance accepted by the Naticnal Institute of Health.

Even if certain aspects of your research are carried out in other
institutions, the grantee institution will be responsible for the initial
and continuing review of those parts of the study involving human
subjects. This review, however, may be carried out in cooperation with
appropriate committees or groups within the other institutions.

This award has been revised to carryover an additional $55,927 from the
07 year to the 08 ysar. This additional amount, added to the "Other
Expenses”_category is restricted and may not be spent.

The unobligated balance of $629,477 from the 07 year expenditure report
has been used as a partial payment of this award.

COPIED FOR
HSPT

00133318.004

LANL



